2477951

St TNUvESTIRS

LivCorep
) o
No  of 2014
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT
BEFORE Vemrdn whe ~Jols de'
oN 2y* WZ) 2074

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON

LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

24/12/2014 #117
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY

Between

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
{applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Q\ and
AMES

I}N CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as isted In Schedules 2A and 2B of the
\’* B Application) Respondents

Applicants

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicanis by Application Notice dated 21 November 2014
AND UPON READING THE DOCUMENTS recorded on the Court file as having been read
IT IS ORDERED THAT"

1 In respect of the administrations histed in Schedule 2 to this Order which are the
subject of proceedings in Distnict Registries in England and Wales be transferred lo
the Companies Court, Chancery Division, High Court of Justice, solely for- the,_,\
©f

purpose of making the Order contained in paragraphs 2 to 7 below / T AN

A \
b )
N ~2DEC 20

1 ) 17512851 6 / I




10

101

That the Respondent named in Schedule 2A attached to this Order be removed
from office as CVA supervisor, administrator and/or lquidator {voluntary or
compulsory) (as the case may be) of the estates listed in the Schedule 2, these
removals to take effect immediately

That the Respondent be replaced as such office-holder in the estates numbered 3
and 6 in Schedule 2 by David John Dunckley and in the estate numbered 17 by
David Michael Riley, these replacements to take effect immmediately

That the Respondent named in Schedule 2A shall be released from all lability
pursuant to the relevant sections of the Insolvency Act 1986 in respect of his acts
and omissions and otherwise In respect of his conduct as administrator, CVA
supervisor and/or hquidator (voluntary or compulsory) (as the case may be) of the
compantes hsted as being n creditors' voluntary liquidations, CVA and
administrations (Schedule 2}, such release to take effect in relation o each relevant
estate 28 days after the date the notice referred to in paragraph 5 of this Order 1s
published

The Applicants shall give notice of this Order to creditors, and of the provision for
iberty to apply set out heremn, by publishing composite notices relating to all of the
resignations and appointments as detailled in Schedule 2 in the London Gazette and
must do so wathin 14 days of the date of this Order

The Applicants shall notify the Secretary of State as soon as reasonably practicable
of the making of this Order

Service of the said Application and this Order on each of the companies listed In
Schedule 2 appended to thts Application herein be dispensed with

There shall be liberty to each creditor to apply to vary or discharge this Order insofar
as It relates to the estale of which they are a creditor, within 28 days of the creditor
being given notice of this Order pursuant to paragraph 5

The provisions of Rules 2 47(3)a), 247(4), 247(5) and 4 49C-CVL(3) of the
insolvency Rules 1986 do not apply in this case The period for the provision of
progress reports remains the same as the onginal date in place pror to this block
transfer having effect

Subject to paragraph 10 1, the costs of this application shall be paid by Grant
Thornton UK LLP, without recourse, directiy or indirectly to the estates listed in
Schedule 2 of this Order

The Applicanis may charge to the estates numbered 3, 6 and 17 in Schedule 2 the
cost of obtaining an Insolvency Practitioner's licence bond in respect of thgt__ estate
up to a maximum of £1,250 per estate ///(/”,/.S LT T~

El
/ 4 b \
/! 3 ¢ .




DI

" _)JNo of 2014

t
\
~

-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE -
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION} AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application) Respondents

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE ORDER




List of applicants Schedute 1 Novembher 2014

Licensing body No of new appointments
Dawvid John Dunckley IPA 2
David Michael Riey 1PA 1
Cases where there are new appointees 3
Cases where there are no replacement appointees 26
Total number of cases 29

The {otal apphcation addresses 29 cases Three new appointments to cases, of which zero cases have two
new appointees, and 26 where there are only resignations




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE
ON

~

~

(.. 1
v~ "No  of2014

NPy l!"!‘\

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between’

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those histed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application)

Applicants

Respondents

SCHEDULE 2 TO THE ORDER




L0VEEZBO Aspjoung r piseg| pewon ruep  |Aepioung ¢ piaed| £10Z/2101 papwi {£10Z) suogesieay 134 5t
UIkes yirug
2L061LY0 M3 JBIUEg P{@IICD [ LE| My pueg | 7HOBLOE0 panwpy () cbuig oaesg|¥
Uweg Yinug e
1882980 mupoeg | PEHORERL | e | PHOZILOKO pajwr] obuig ojody|E b
27 A b S g [FD T e e T TE e Vel WS B [N et e AT g e RS 0, ARG SR i s BN
91860.50 Asounig r piaed| ASpOUNG T piaed | Plaod 1 uey ¥102/80/70 PREWIN F10H A2y udayD Zl
e T R R T B R T R R T R I R L o R o e e Rt o]
LNo:
2H0240S826 | couoqoos | 1650150 fepioung 1 piaeq|  PRWIOD el [Aopouna r pineq| ZL02/2Lv0 poyuiry sueoy e { b
£10Z J0 8EVS mmhmmw_uu LSEPBLISO Aopouna rpineal  pswon rue  lepioung r pieal £1o2/0mL pajiry eipawoju) 1a1|0k
Hno
€10 Jo LEVS ﬂ_cmnm_u._oo BEYZO600 Aepoung r piaeq|  pIREOD Fue  [Aepioung r preq| Siozieomt P17 suanesieay €102 101 6
o Hnog sejouiN| pooa s seiou3l B0 [ ue {PapWLI dnoso g
tLOZ 10 £861 sauedwon YESZLIPO POGAA S SEIOUJIN| POOM S SBIOUJIN | PIBHOD [ UB| ¥LOZIE0/EL souRUYOINg JWS AUBLLIOY) PEILI AdS JINS
Ansiboy L
pLOZ JO Stle asIg 99592150 Aopoung rpisea|  plrwed ruep  fAspoung P piaed| v10Z/Z0/50 pauwWI] Mn x3-v
1ByseyIuBN
Lo 5B}
POZIOBE | oroanon |L1200220| ey [fOPOUNGT peeq| semis msauwer § plewos ruer [ viozrzomo paMLI [eINNIS POOp weyeso( S
Hno'
¥L0Z 10 8222 ma_cmewoo £000¥820 kepioung r preq| Aspoung r prueg | plswos ruel | vLozrrosso palu uonongsuad ssuwre (S
no
vLOZ JO PGB mw_”mn__.wn_u 2a9.iCE0 POOA\ S SEIOYOING POCAA S SEBIOYJIN | P[BIUOD [ uel FLOZIENEL peywIrT (3N) eoueuid 1ssy jepwwon|?
Alpsibe
910Z 0 528 sy S6/.¥890 | [EWN M [2d |Aepoung rpmeal  EwwW M EY | plawop ruer | vlozieoset (payun suoneaidy 5 swioerd €
1pa.D) @ SI0ENUOD AUSLLD]) pI SUCTESIESY YdID
weybuiung
o unog fapisung r piae L ue; |fspiounq r pae A [
BLOZH 1999 | oupduog | 9E95L290 poung r pued)  pieyiod ruer  |Aapound r preq| £102/60/92 WIS HaquET Apsatuioy) powI ZoNEINg
£102 10 9999 w0 | ,01c0z00 kopioung  pueqa| oD ruel  [Aspouna r pinea] £102/60/92 (ondwet y
saiuedwo?) YIS pagquen Ausuuog) pauwi jousyng
IR M TR P A D el o b e B - Sl s s T Tt Ve o geie s TR B 5, rSUOHENSIUIWpY | g
R AN EELIa T PO PRI CESTELR T R W P Y RN S Ty Iyl e T T e S W T L PV S T
I RTINS i ISR ke IO R R ] e B AT p B ey e nman i g L ey DL T S M
+ oN 858y, | w7 F [ aaduny |- 3BWeddy 2|~ Seminoddy o oS saynoddy Tyl L2 S il e " S T I Tl ML P G|
e E gy e s G g% Fupduias | 1BUCASS o[ 7, 2PN gk iy puodog Besm Bunsnia Ll rEEP Y T L I ol S I e e 3 P A Ve
gy HNAD, 7o) " BWEL WN0Y, [AURGMIOD [ 5 3BuG 2| #BuioBug, | - | -4 Buisng PEST WS L paiuicddy| 1 R i WENg Ak BT e S F
i Wt ey 7 5 - B LRyt ney 5% YR 0 8|t P (A M - . W et e SN bod 555 LT A HON
A T ey o e g B B L T g R S 9| B o S A ) [ e T B A




£TYOSBLO fepoung r paed|  premen ruel  [Asoung r prea] £1L0Z/21/0t |t MPiIEZ
¥PEZBEID Aspioung r paegj  plaiioD rue  |AsNouna  piaeG| £102/11/80 papur yn exymez |82
ypiwig ynwg i
69698810 MY PIUEG plaOY r uel My pleg | PHOZIOE0 papwr] () sBuIpoH Jaxepm
$994£200 WS plRYog r ue| S pLOZ/Z0/E0|  pewwr) Auedwo) waweBeusy Auadold Jasiea|9C
M Y [Blueg MY [Biueg
Huws yHws =
LBTEGLO0 MY PuEG PRIOD [ uB) My preg | PHOCILOED panwrt (In) eansia saxiem|S
g unwsg
8ZZ.69L0 MY PREG pidQIos  ue] myeq | PHOZL0ED pauwr dnouo sasiem V2
BPPEOLP0 s PiOW0D [ ugy s vLOZIL0/E0 papwi ainsie eeasomiEC
MY [erueg MY [erueg
01022090 Aapjoung  pARgf Aapoung Fpiaeg | preod ruel | vLOZ/E0/Z0 penwr yn sbupie Ainseal ) Zc
Yig g 1z
PP59r920 AN [BIED PBILOD " ug) My pueg | PHOCE0EL papwr) obuig uay do
g ypwg
15216820 My eeg | PRWODTURL 1 o teq | PHOZILORO aid sBuipjop ue doy |02
$0900010 Aapiaung 1 pweq| Aspouna r piaeg | pldYIoD ruel | eroziLList pajuI e95 YUON suueyy JatemaplL B E
LSBLLFED Aspioung  ped|  pewod fuep  |Aspoung rpweq| £102/€0/02 paju siaiseaul Lms|Bh
LBEBLESO Ay piaeq pROD ruel | ZLOZ/PO0 pajwr] paiutey|s |
955¥GLE0 N PROD I uey S PLOZILO/ED papuwi (yBnosogee) ainsian souet|Sh
M [Brueq MY [Biuzg




T T\

ey
e/ No  of2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) {IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between,

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
{applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed 1n Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application) Respondents

SCHEDULE 2A TO THE ORDER




p1LOZ JOqUIBAON

NAZ d2903 “uopuo ‘aienbg Aingsui4 Q¢

ssaippy

VZ 2npayoasg

w4 yan

uoseay

6¢e

sased Jo oN

=TV
PIBILOD UMoP UE|

awey

sjuapuodsal jo 1s1




g4 41

No of 2014

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE

ON

IN THE MATTER OF BUTLERCO1 LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH HAMPTON
LIMITED) (IN ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER
AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between

DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY
(applying on his own behalf and on behalf of
those listed in Schedule 1 of the Application)

Applicants
and
JAMES
IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
(as listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of the
Application) Respondents

SCHEDULE 2B TO THE ORDER




List of office holders Schedule 2B November 2014

Schedule 2B Lists every person who holds office jointly with the outgoing office-holder but
15 not an Applicant

Rajnesh Mittal Grant Thornton UK LLP, Colmore Plaza, 20 Colmore Circus Queensway,
Birmingham, B4 6AT

Nicholas Stewart Wood Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, ECZP 2YU ‘
Darren Michael Mason Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Danlel Robert

Whiteley Smith Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Trevor Patnck O'Sullivan Grant Thornton UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square, London, EC2P 2YU




NOSL‘LGT ’of 214

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT
: T B
_\B:.\FORE% D W W P»ﬂﬁd
Y %™ Mywwnlg, 201

{_il THE MATTER OF BUTLERCOt
LIMITED (FORMERLY LAMBERT SMITH
HAMPTON LIMITED) (IN
ADMINISTRATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE-
HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BETWEEN:

(1) DAVID JOHN DUNCKLEY AND
OTHERS
{(APPLYING ON HIS OWN BEHALF ON
BEHALF OF THOSE LISTED IN
SCHEDULE 1 OF THE APPLICATION)
Applicants
and
JAmMES

IAN JOHN CORFIELD AND OTHERS
{AS LISTED IN SCHEDULES 2A AND 2B
OF THE APPLICATION)

Respondents

ORDER

Charles Russell Speechlys LLP
6 New Street Square

London

EC4A3ILX

Tel +44(0) 20 7203 5000

Fax +44 (0) 20 7427 6600

Ref SXR/NHN/AMA/359365
Doc 175128516

175128516




